Royal 3inc.

Bill to: FLI INC 12980 METCALF SUITE 240, Overland Park, KS, 66213 Invoice Date: 04/22/2024 Invoice #: 0081417 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/22/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/19/2024		1350 LESTER RD NW, C/O BIOLAB DISTRIBUTION D796 CONYERS US02, CONYERS, GA 30012 - 416 S MAIN ST, CORSICANA, TX 75110			
			1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

TOTAL	
\$1,400.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

	FLI	RANSPORTATION AND LOGISTICS FLI, In				RATE AGRE Overland Par		0081417
MC #:	ROYAL3 INC 944686 04/17/2024		Disp. Ph		-566-1266		M Carrier Phone: 630 Carrier Fax: 999 Shipment #: 008	-999-9999
		Freight: <u>\$</u> Rate Total: \$		authori Agreen	zation by nent is iss	FLI is provide ued. Payment	Additional charges will not b d, and a revised Load Conf t is net 30. All invoicing-rela FTL-invoicing@FLlinc.net.	irmation and Rate
Truck Type: Spec. Instr: Customer PO: Customer Ref:	2857387; 356788	864	Μ	l iles: 801			Load Type: Ful	l
Directions: Shipper Ref:	: BIO-LAB INC 1350 LESTER R C/O BIOLAB DIS CONYERS, GA 2857387; 356788 CONF # 4189238	30012 864	CONYERS L	JS02				/19/2024 8:00am - 00pm
Consignee 1 Directions: Consignee Ref: Consignee Ref 2:			ODUCTS				3:0 Contact: YA	/22/2024 8:00am - 00pm \DIRA SANCHEZ 3-872-9997 x27
Handling Unit <u>Qty Type</u> 15 Pallet	Weight Le		Height De	nsiţy	Value	Packages Qty Type	Class - NMFC - Description - 0000000 - MISC POOL IT	
Per the customer, C/ • Approval of carrie • Breakdown or del: \$150.00 fine may be payment. Truck orde Carrier's signature b • Carrier, its drivers • This agreement a: • Carrier is aware o • Carrier will perfor	ARRIER must call FL r's dispatch ays enroute imposed for carrier fa red not used charges elow constitutes certi , and its equipment, a nd terms and conditio f all special requirem the services descril	I, Inc. 866-914-448 Late pick When loa ailure to perform ac not applicable if c fication that: are and will remain ins of the bilateral ents pertaining to t bed herein and ser	8 for the follow up or delivery ded ccording to the arrier does not in compliance contract with F his load.	terms of this call FLI, Inc with all FM0 LI, Inc. cons e double-bro	CSA and D titute the c	t. Failure to sup val of carrier's di epartment of Tra omplete agreem	o obtain release # ply POD, signed rate confirmati	
Authorized Signature:	ROYAL3 INC	a Seran	Ð				FLI, Inc. Service	Contact for this Shipment Brett Koehn, 913-754-1465 BKoehn@FLlinc.net
0	Marisa Seran		-					Fax
	dispatcher			_			Truck ID / Trailer	#:
						ne net Feuite		une d

Before pickup: Please scan signed load confirmation and email to BKoehn@FLlinc.net. Fax is available but email is preferred.

After delivery: Scan and email your invoice, proof of delivery and a copy of the load confirmation to FTL-invoicing@FLlinc.net. Mailing address: FLI, Inc, 12980 Melcalf Ave, Suite 240, Overland Park, KS 66213

10-Apr-2024 10:8 Page 2 BIII of Ladin	2 ate	Bill of Lading 88057633 Delivery Da 22-Apr-203	TR#	
1230.18 KG 2711.03	1 EAGH	V ALGAEGIDE	SEAKLEAR® 90-DAY ALGAE FOR POOLS / 1 PLASTIC IBC fail Into.: IT001330 275 GA 90 DA sation: NMFC Item 43940,-Chemical	900003KR Customer Materi Freight Classifice
	tala a daladad dassaratan si sa	a the order. Constance Neverse to required to pro-	alities for inspecting and combine tions (second)	signee Receiver la resputtai
ng maanga washayadi and oo taliyadi ka	rune a mananen menokihini (il al	er voor een een een een een een een een een ee		re signing and dating each j signee Necelver signature a
		Data	510H	۱

Container/Trailer/PRO TR# タリリフ8 ら		ading No. 57632	19-Apr-2024 10:59:16 Page 1 of 2
	Delive	ry Date r-2024	Bill of Lading
Ship-to Address 212558	3 Information	a state of the state of the	
ALLCHEM PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS 416 S MAIN ST CORSICANA, Texas 75110-6437 USA Contact#:903-872-9997	Order No. Customer PO No. Freight Terms Seal: , 58467681	7428567 PU054459 Prepaid	italiji te kon serita na k
Ship-from Address 796A	Carrier FLI, INC Total Items Total Pallets Loose Pieces	C. 15 Total G 15 40680.3	ross Weight 39 LB 18452.63 KG
Bio-Lab, Inc. c/o Biolab Distribution D796 Conyers 1350 Lester RD Conyers, Georgia 30012 USA	I, the carrier, have read the delivery text of Response Guidebook or other equivalent "All Placards MUST be displayed square-	on-point display configurations and MUS	T be marked on each side and each end." INITIAL
Contact#:770-483-2600	PLACARDS DOUM 3 Carrier Signa	ature terminalo	Date 04/19/24
For Billing - SID#2857387		X.	
Carrier Instructions: CARRIER TO CALL 48 HOURS BEFORE DELIVERY T 903-872-9997 EXT. 27 OR EMAIL YADIRA.SANCHEZ COA IS REQUIRED WITH EACH SHIPMENT			
Subject to Section 7 conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is to The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight a Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of th said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for Attention Carrier: Attach freight bill and mail to: KIK Consumer Products,Attn:Freight Pay,1725 N Brown	Ind all other lawful charges. e said bill of lading set forth in the classifical r himself and his assigns. Per: KIK C	tion or tariff which governs the transport ustom Products	ation of this shipment, and the
HM Product Description		Pieces/Quantity	Gross Weight
90006SKR SEAKLEAR® 90-DAY ALGAE FOR POOLS / 1 PLASTIC IBC Customer Material Info.: IT001330 275 GA 90 DAY Freight Classification: NMFC Item 43940,-Chemicals		14 EACH	17222.45 KG 37967.33 LB
Consignee Receiver is responsible for inspecting and counting items received in t before signing and dating each page. Consignee Receiver signature and date: Print	this order. Consignee/Receiver is required	to provide a detailed description of any	missing, damaged, and orirefused items
24 I CALL CHEMTREC +1-800-424-9300(24 h Safety Data Sheets may be obtained th	T EMERGENCY PHONE NUM		

TICKET NUMBER us diff CAT (1) Re (2) A	AT Scale Company guarantees that our erent from other scale companies is tha	t we back up our guarante VHAT WE SAY OR WE PA TER one of our CAT Scale ant fine if our scale is wron	te weight. What makes se with cash. [©] W [®] es showed a legal weight, we will
AUTOMATED ¹⁾ P AUTOMATED ²⁾ C fc TRUCK ³⁾ IN C SCALE CAT SCALE COMPANY P.O. BOX 630	ost bond and request a court date. all CAT Scale Company direct 24 hours r instructions. IMEDIATELY send a copy of the citation AT Scale Company Attn: Guarantee Dep	a day at 1-877-CAT-SCALE , CAT Scale Ticket, your na artment.	LLOWING TO GET THE PROBLEM RESOLVED: a, ext. 7 (Toll Free) or visit www.catscaleguarantee.com ame, company, address, and phone number to SS WEIGHT is the CERTIFIED WEIGHT guaranteed by CAT Scale.
WALCOTT, IA 52773 (877) 228-7225 www.catscale.com DATE:	4-20-24		
www.caiscale.com	4-20-24		12700 lb
		STEER AXLE	12700 lb
SCALE:	421	DRIVE AXLE	29860 lb
	PILOT TRAVEL CENTER I 285 EXIT 51	TRAILER AXLE	31300 lb
PUBLIC WEIGHMASTER'S CERTIFICATE OF	ATLANTA GA	* GROSS WEIGHT	73860 lb
WEIGHT & MEASURE GEORG24 CERTIFIED PUBLIC WEIGHER	public or deputy weighmaster, a the accuracy of the weight show	nd when properly signed an n as prescribed by law.	as weighed, counted, or measured by a d sealed shall be prima facia evidence of
CUT NTA	LIVESTOCK, PRODUCE, PROPERTY, COM		
WEIGH NUMBER	COMPANY ROYAL		TRACTOR # 719 TRAILER # 244785
1231	FEE \$13.50 WEIGHMASTER C WEIGHER SIGNAT		FULL WEIGH TICKET #
Patent Pending			(IF REWEIGH) © CAT Scale® CS WC 06/23

Container/Trailer/PRO TR# タリリフ8 ら		ading No. 57632	19-Apr-2024 10:59:16 Page 1 of 2
	Delive	ry Date r-2024	Bill of Lading
Ship-to Address 212558	3 Information	a state of the state of the	
ALLCHEM PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS 416 S MAIN ST CORSICANA, Texas 75110-6437 USA Contact#:903-872-9997	Order No. Customer PO No. Freight Terms Seal: , 58467681	7428567 PU054459 Prepaid	italiji te kon serita na k
Ship-from Address 796A	Carrier FLI, INC Total Items Total Pallets Loose Pieces	C. 15 Total G 15 40680.3	ross Weight 39 LB 18452.63 KG
Bio-Lab, Inc. c/o Biolab Distribution D796 Conyers 1350 Lester RD Conyers, Georgia 30012 USA	I, the carrier, have read the delivery text of Response Guidebook or other equivalent "All Placards MUST be displayed square-	on-point display configurations and MUS	T be marked on each side and each end." INITIAL
Contact#:770-483-2600	PLACARDS DOUM 3 Carrier Signa	ature terminalo	Date 04/19/24
For Billing - SID#2857387		X.	
Carrier Instructions: CARRIER TO CALL 48 HOURS BEFORE DELIVERY T 903-872-9997 EXT. 27 OR EMAIL YADIRA.SANCHEZ COA IS REQUIRED WITH EACH SHIPMENT			
Subject to Section 7 conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is to The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight a Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of th said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for Attention Carrier: Attach freight bill and mail to: KIK Consumer Products,Attn:Freight Pay,1725 N Brown	Ind all other lawful charges. e said bill of lading set forth in the classifical r himself and his assigns. Per: KIK C	tion or tariff which governs the transport ustom Products	ation of this shipment, and the
HM Product Description		Pieces/Quantity	Gross Weight
90006SKR SEAKLEAR® 90-DAY ALGAE FOR POOLS / 1 PLASTIC IBC Customer Material Info.: IT001330 275 GA 90 DAY Freight Classification: NMFC Item 43940,-Chemicals		14 EACH	17222.45 KG 37967.33 LB
Consignee Receiver is responsible for inspecting and counting items received in t before signing and dating each page. Consignee Receiver signature and date: Print	this order. Consignee/Receiver is required	to provide a detailed description of any	missing, damaged, and orirefused items
24 I CALL CHEMTREC +1-800-424-9300(24 h Safety Data Sheets may be obtained th	T EMERGENCY PHONE NUME		

r-2024 10:59:1 Page 2 of		2	Bill of Lading 8805763	ner/Trailer/PRO TR#	
f Lading	Bill of		Delivery Da 22-Apr-20		
2711.03 L	1230.18 KG	1 EACH	Y ALGAECIDE	SEAKLEAR® 90-DAY ALGA FOR POOLS / 1 PLASTIC IB rial Info.: IT001330 275 GA 90 D cation: NMFC Item 43940,-Chemica	
d - 1-6 d 1					
a on elasea items	y maaniy, camayeo, ano (de a detailed description of any	this order. Consignee/Receiver is required to prov		onsignee/Receiver is responsib efore signing and dating each p onsignee/Receiver signature ar
			Date		
3			Data	Sign	rint

TR# 244786	Bill of La 8805		19-Apr-2024 10:59:10 Page 1 of 2
	Deliver 22-Ap	ry Date	Bill of Lading
Ship-to Address 21255	58 Information		
ALLCHEM PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS 416 S MAIN ST CORSICANA, Texas 75110-6437	Order No. Customer PO No. Freight Terms	7428567 PU054459 Prepaid	Q
USA Contact#:903-872-9997	Seal	d# 584677	
Ship-from Address 796 Bio-Lab, Inc.	Loose Pieces	15 40680.3	
c/o Biolab Distribution D796 Conyers 1350 Lester RD Conyers, Georgia 30012	I, the carrier, have read the delivery text of Response Guidebook or other equivalent "All Placards MUST be displayed square-	degument conforming to 490 ER SUDDAD	G or part 172. The marked on each side and each end."
USA Contact#:770-483-2600	PLACARDS	termido	INITIAL INITIAL DALLGZZA
	Carrier		- 10ate 04 19 24
For Billing - SID#2857387			
903-872-9997 EXT. 27 OR EMAIL YADIRA.SANCHE COA IS REQUIRED WITH EACH SHIPMENT Subject to Section 7 conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freigi Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted	s to be delivered to the consignee without recount thand all other lawful charges. If the said bill of lading set forth in the classifica		
Attention Carrier: Attach freight bill and mail to: KIK Consumer Products,Attn:Freight Pay,1725 N Brow	·		
Attention Carrier: Attach freight bill and mail to:	·		
Attention Carrier: Attach freight bill and mail to: KIK Consumer Products,Attn:Freight Pay,1725 N Brow HM Product Description	wn Rd,Lawrenceville,GA 30043, L AE PREVENTION & REMOVER™ 3C DAY ALGAECIDE	Inited States or e-mail to Frei	ightPay@KIKCORP.com
Attention Carrier: Attach freight bill and mail to: KIK Consumer Products,Attn:Freight Pay,1725 N Brow HM Product Description 90006SKR SEAKLEAR® 90-DAY ALGA FOR POOLS / 1 PLASTIC IE Customer Material Info.: IT001330 275 GA 90 D	wn Rd,Lawrenceville,GA 30043, L AE PREVENTION & REMOVER™ 3C DAY ALGAECIDE	United States or e-mail to Frei Pieces/Quantity	ghtPay@KIKCORP.com Gross Weight
Attention Carrier: Attach freight bill and mail to: KIK Consumer Products,Attn:Freight Pay,1725 N Brown HM Product Description 90006SKR SEAKLEAR® 90-DAY ALGA FOR POOLS / 1 PLASTIC IE Customer Material Info.: IT001330 275 GA 90 D	wn Rd,Lawrenceville,GA 30043, L AE PREVENTION & REMOVER™ 3C DAY ALGAECIDE als NOI-Sub2Class85	Inited States or e-mail to Frei Pieces/Quantity 14 EACH	ightPay@KIKCORP.com Gross Weight 17222.45 KG 37967.33 LB